

EU Declaration of Conformity

Annex IX PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425

This EU Declaration of conformity refers to the following products

Product Name	Туре	Size	Tint	Identifier	Main Material
VForce Profiler 2.0	Paintball Goggle	Universal	Clear	22550	TPE Blend / Polycarbonate
VForce Profiler 2.0	Paintball Goggle	Universal	Clear	22551	TPE Blend / Polycarbonate
VForce Profiler 2.0	Paintball Goggle	Universal	Clear	22552	TPE Blend / Polycarbonate
VForce Profiler 2.0	Paintball Goggle	Universal	Clear	22553	TPE Blend / Polycarbonate
VForce Profiler 2.0	Paintball Goggle	Universal	Gold	22560	TPE Blend / Polycarbonate

The Manufacturer's name and address is as follows:

Kore Outdoor (US) Inc 4230 Lake Ave Fort Wayne, IN 46815

This Declaration of Conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Kore Outdoor (US) Inc

Detailed description of the PPE to allow traceability/identification of the PPE:

22550 VForce Profiler 2.0 Goggle - Thermal Clear - Black / Black

22551 VForce Profiler 2.0 Goggle - Thermal Clear - Black / Blue

22552 VForce Profiler 2.0 Goggle - Thermal Clear - Black / Red

22553 VForce Profiler 2.0 Goggle - Thermal Clear - Black / Grey

22560 VForce Profiler 2.0 Goggle SE - Thermal Gold - White / Magnetic Chin Strap

The object of the declaration above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:

Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Personal Protective Equipment

References to the relevant harmonised standards used, including the date of the standard, or references to the other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared:



F1776-22: Standard Specification for Eye Protective Devices for Paintball Sports

Notified Body:

CCQS Certification Services Limited
Block 1 Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Ballycoolin Road
Blanchardstown
D15 AKK1
Ireland
NB 2834

Tick the section that applies:

\checkmark	This product is Category II
	This product is Category III and is subject to Module C2 internal production control plus supervised product checks at random intervals and is under the surveillance of (name of notified body and number).
	This product is Category III and is subject to Module D Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process and is under the surveillance of (name of notified body and number).

The Manufacturer identified in (2) above has considered all the basic requirements as found in Annex II of the Regulation as determined applicable to the products described in (1) and assures the conformity of the product(s) to same by utilising Annex ZA of the applicable harmonized standard/s identified in (6).

Signed for and on behalf of Kore Outdoor (US) Inc

Name:	Chuck Clark	Date of Issue:	January 22, 2025
Signature:	Charle Clark	Function:	Quality Manager

This document is available for viewing online at: https://paintballsolutions.com